### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
Shinsuke Mori	08/26/2005	
Daisuke Takuma	08/24/2005	

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	nternational Business Machines Corporation			
Street Address:	New Orchard Road			
City:	Armonk			
State/Country:	NEW YORK			
Postal Code:	10504			

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12126980

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (860)286-0115

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: nroach@cantorcolburn.com

Correspondent Name: Cantor Colburn, LLP
Address Line 1: 20 Church Street

Address Line 4: Hartford, CONNECTICUT 06103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: JP920040095US2

22nd Floor

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Nelson S. DaCunha

Total Attachments: 1 source=47V9537#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 025689 FRAME: 0117 \$40.00

CH \$40 00

501415643

Address Line 2:

# Assignment

	Whereas, we									
INVENTOR AND CITY	(1) Shinsuke Mori					of Yo Japan	koham	ia-shi		
INVENTOR AND CITY	(2) Daisuke Takuma					of Sag Japan	gamiha	ra-shi		
TITLE	have invented certain WORD BOUNDARY BUILDING, KANABUILDING	Y ESTIMA	TING, F							
DATES THAT INVENTORS SIGNED THE DECLARATION	and executed, respecti (1) Aygust, 26	2005	and (2)	August	-, 24		2005.			
acquire the entire	Whereas, INTERNAT ng a place of business e right, title and intere be obtained therefor;	at Armor	ık, New	York	10504,	(herei	nafter	called I	BM). desir	res to
hereby sell, assig application and in resulting from the any Letters Paten and we hereby ag	or a valuable considerate, and transfer to IBM, evention therein disclose filing of said United Stanted upon the invegree that IBM may appoin connection with the	its successed for the States applications set only for fore	sors and a United Sication, as forth in sign Lette	assigns, tates an nd we re aid app rs Pater	the end forei equest lication	tire rig gn coun the Co ns to IE aid inve	ht, title ntries, mmiss BM, its	e and int and all r ioner of success and we	erest in the rights of pr Patents to ors and ass will execu	e said iority issue signs; te all
	Signed and sealed									
CITY AND DATE	(1) at Yamato on August, 26	2005,	Shinsuk FIRST NA		MIDDL	$\frac{2}{3}$ $\frac{2}{3}$ E INITIA	ıL I	Mori .ast nam	_ SIGNATU 4E	RE
CITY AND DATE	(2) at Sagamodius on August 24	2005,	Daisuke FIRST NA	}		Tafau mo E INITIA	Water Alexander	Takum AST NAM		RE

PATENT REEL: 025689 FRAME: 0118

**RECORDED: 01/25/2011**